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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 2006

1/3/2007

ALACHUA            41,747 74,056 4,252 28,093 371 77 0 0

BAKER                 3,677 8,466 162 748 13 19 2 0

BAY                      49,688 39,298 3,268 16,269 311 119 119 10

BRADFORD         4,547 8,391 279 1,216 41 23 8 0

BREVARD            143,317 116,138 11,492 48,652 1,217 315 100 43

BROWARD          244,411 472,833 11,641 206,345 2,041 111 0 35

CALHOUN            1,221 6,780 118 403 15 7 0 0

CHARLOTTE       51,568 36,440 4,953 24,897 530 161 161 2

CITRUS                39,437 35,314 2,679 17,142 396 79 0 0

CLAY                    64,208 28,769 3,449 17,539 383 57 2 9

COLLIER              97,043 45,388 7,545 37,676 1,119 149 0 0

COLUMBIA          12,434 19,347 1,287 3,442 100 40 0 0

DESOTO              4,226 8,883 358 2,270 67 10 0 0

DIXIE                    1,877 7,748 232 771 28 4 14 0

DUVAL                 199,622 243,453 19,587 77,679 1,492 221 0 0

ESCAMBIA           77,653 71,154 5,001 22,529 640 224 67 302

FLAGLER             20,031 18,794 512 11,353 279 35 1 6

FRANKLIN           1,443 5,521 97 445 28 4 0 0

GADSDEN           3,395 22,928 349 1,491 64 42 30 0

GILCHRIST          3,221 5,269 207 949 18 2 0 0

GLADES               1,645 3,806 57 668 9 2 0 0

GULF                    2,711 5,855 128 498 27 6 9 0

HAMILTON           1,397 5,983 202 433 19 7 0 0

HARDEE              3,244 6,595 109 1,068 28 2 12 0

HENDRY              5,004 8,496 466 1,717 53 7 0 0

HERNANDO        48,968 45,895 4,645 20,731 380 89 0 0

HIGHLANDS        27,204 23,888 1,808 8,257 239 62 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 222,848 261,280 21,235 133,249 2,275 409 0 0

HOLMES              2,510 7,603 93 617 31 14 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     43,878 26,022 3,109 14,651 328 53 18 1

JACKSON            6,336 18,594 311 1,509 45 23 6 1

JEFFERSON        2,028 6,984 216 532 15 9 0 0

LAFAYETTE        739 3,373 63 148 5 4 0 0

LAKE                    83,505 60,388 7,588 27,712 762 99 0 0
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LEE                      154,732 94,884 10,654 69,706 1,931 350 0 0

LEON                    41,685 84,411 3,614 18,146 473 108 252 46

LEVY                    7,143 13,769 1,131 2,306 76 15 0 0

LIBERTY              387 3,487 35 147 6 2 0 0

MADISON            1,882 8,835 179 612 16 16 0 0

MANATEE            87,695 64,899 6,273 41,349 770 124 0 14

MARION               86,163 78,137 11,632 24,954 901 107 0 8

MARTIN               46,769 24,896 4,916 13,926 332 94 166 65

MIAMI-DADE        359,484 440,307 11,443 236,992 3,042 677 0 0

MONROE             18,487 16,915 1,758 11,239 308 54 72 12

NASSAU              22,557 15,199 1,572 5,062 150 22 7 3

OKALOOSA         72,824 29,449 1,363 21,133 398 89 57 7

OKEECHOBEE    5,842 10,786 486 1,954 70 24 0 0

ORANGE              174,358 199,299 14,536 110,171 1,981 174 0 0

OSCEOLA            40,923 51,538 4,911 31,580 575 99 399 44

PALM BEACH      239,012 341,482 28,191 158,668 1,528 720 0 0

PASCO                 107,332 97,533 14,999 46,994 1,060 248 0 11

PINELLAS            236,911 232,809 27,613 122,341 1,854 902 0 12

POLK                    115,300 123,329 9,591 48,981 889 1 0 0

PUTNAM              12,680 23,948 918 5,255 95 16 42 6

SANTA ROSA      55,826 26,659 2,895 13,696 317 90 0 0

SARASOTA         118,011 78,411 6,917 48,770 1,063 278 0 0

SEMINOLE           107,696 79,286 7,990 50,937 709 121 0 0

ST. JOHNS          67,000 34,252 4,863 20,006 526 70 0 1

ST. LUCIE            52,545 60,514 5,892 27,852 505 66 0 0

SUMTER              23,318 18,819 1,730 6,548 448 40 283 9

SUWANNEE        6,898 14,303 1,195 1,333 62 19 0 0

TAYLOR               2,682 9,067 245 559 39 19 145 3

UNION                  1,402 4,694 64 325 3 0 0 0

VOLUSIA              105,459 117,132 9,212 63,464 952 264 0 23

WAKULLA            4,508 10,631 450 1,286 52 22 14 1

WALTON             17,967 11,693 783 4,106 148 25 57 0

WASHINGTON    4,283 9,595 263 1,070 30 9 983 0

3,916,544 4,190,700 315,812 1,943,167 34,678 7,350 3,026 674TOTALS
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216 69 12 0 0 2 83 38257% 18% 3% 0% 0% 1% 22%ALACHUA              

1 0 0 0 0 0 12 138% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 92%BAKER                   

259 21 15 0 0 0 25 32081% 7% 5% 0% 0% 0% 8%BAY                      

35 2 0 0 0 0 8 4578% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%BRADFORD           

908 167 12 0 0 1 194 1,28271% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%BREVARD              

1,044 511 21 0 0 37 492 2,10550% 24% 1% 0% 0% 2% 23%BROWARD            

12 2 0 1 0 0 2 1771% 12% 0% 6% 0% 0% 12%CALHOUN             

381 47 1 0 0 0 108 53771% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CHARLOTTE         

349 38 0 0 0 0 20 40786% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%CITRUS                  

295 48 1 0 0 1 58 40373% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%CLAY                     

975 96 3 0 0 0 71 1,14585% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%COLLIER                

81 11 1 0 0 0 14 10776% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%COLUMBIA            

60 0 0 0 0 0 11 7185% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%DESOTO                

19 1 0 0 0 0 8 2868% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%DIXIE                    

1,057 213 3 0 0 1 285 1,55968% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%DUVAL                   

532 68 5 0 0 0 82 68777% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%ESCAMBIA            

214 35 1 0 0 4 34 28874% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 12%FLAGLER               

22 1 0 0 0 0 7 3073% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%FRANKLIN             

42 6 0 0 0 0 20 6862% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%GADSDEN             

14 0 0 0 0 0 5 1974% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%GILCHRIST            

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

20 1 2 0 0 0 5 2871% 4% 7% 0% 0% 0% 18%GULF                     

9 0 0 0 0 0 42 5118% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 82%HAMILTON            

14 2 0 0 0 0 12 2850% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%HARDEE                

34 11 0 0 0 0 10 5562% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%HENDRY                

276 49 2 0 0 1 63 39171% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%HERNANDO          

192 14 3 0 0 0 55 26473% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%HIGHLANDS          

2,514 203 16 3 0 42 419 3,19779% 6% 1% 0% 0% 1% 13%HILLSBOROUGH  

24 1 3 0 0 0 4 3275% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 13%HOLMES                

254 45 3 0 0 0 38 34075% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%INDIAN RIVER       

39 5 3 0 0 0 7 5472% 9% 6% 0% 0% 0% 13%JACKSON              

15 1 0 0 0 0 6 2268% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 27%JEFFERSON         

4 1 0 0 0 0 0 580% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

592 81 2 0 0 0 109 78476% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%LAKE                     
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1,586 130 8 0 0 25 237 1,98680% 7% 0% 0% 0% 1% 12%LEE                      

297 68 5 0 0 1 128 49960% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%LEON                     

74 4 0 0 0 0 5 8389% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%LEVY                     

5 1 0 0 0 0 0 683% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY                

10 0 0 0 0 0 6 1663% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%MADISON              

618 93 4 0 0 0 74 78978% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%MANATEE              

737 105 6 0 0 0 78 92680% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%MARION                 

263 27 0 0 0 1 43 33479% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%MARTIN                 

2,070 638 46 0 0 12 384 3,15066% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%MIAMI-DADE         

248 27 0 0 0 0 45 32078% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%MONROE               

117 11 1 0 0 0 22 15177% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%NASSAU                

352 34 1 0 0 0 25 41285% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA           

51 3 2 0 0 0 16 7271% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 22%OKEECHOBEE     

1,472 318 38 10 0 17 220 2,07571% 15% 2% 0% 0% 1% 11%ORANGE               

468 53 4 0 0 2 66 59379% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 11%OSCEOLA              

1,104 436 24 1 0 4 226 1,79562% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%PALM BEACH        

889 98 5 0 0 5 117 1,11480% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%PASCO                  

1,460 247 10 0 0 20 202 1,93975% 13% 1% 0% 0% 1% 10%PINELLAS              

870 23 4 0 0 1 37 93593% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%POLK                     

69 16 0 0 0 0 17 10268% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%PUTNAM                

252 28 4 0 0 0 37 32179% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%SANTA ROSA       

692 115 6 0 0 1 272 1,08664% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 25%SARASOTA           

544 140 10 1 0 6 38 73974% 19% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%SEMINOLE            

427 33 4 0 0 3 89 55677% 6% 1% 0% 0% 1% 16%ST. JOHNS            

360 56 3 0 0 0 93 51270% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%ST. LUCIE              

387 19 0 0 0 0 51 45785% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%SUMTER                

60 0 0 0 0 0 10 7086% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%SUWANNEE          

20 0 0 0 0 4 15 3951% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 38%TAYLOR                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%UNION                   

773 151 7 0 0 11 37 97979% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4%VOLUSIA               

31 5 0 0 0 0 16 5260% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%WAKULLA              

109 1 0 0 0 15 30 15570% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10% 19%WALTON               

15 0 3 0 0 0 15 3345% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 45%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 26,942 73% 37,0724,630 304 16 0 217 4,96312% 1% 0% 0% 1% 13%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     



Page 6

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/3/2007Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 2006

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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